
Endicott (3-0) -vs- Roger Williams (0-4)
3/19/2005 at N. Dartmouth, Mass. (Cressy Field)

 
 

 
 
Endicott Goals: Burt Fahy (3); Josh Gilbert (2); Sam Chidester (1); Marc Macmillan (1) 
Assists: Burt Fahy (2); Marc Macmillan (1) 
 
Roger Williams Goals: Ross Baker (1); Joel Cohen (1); Dave Plescia (1); Doug D'Auria (1) 
Assists: Slade Patterson (1); Lee Bischoff (1); Doug D'Auria (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Cressy Field
Penalties: Patrick Gaffney 1st/07:15; Slade Patterson 1st/01:53; Sam Chidester 2nd/10:46; Shawn McDermott 2nd/08:39; Mike Clifford
2nd/07:47; Patrick Gaffney 2nd/06:06; Steve Mazziotti 2nd/03:49; Raffi Leiblum 2nd/03:49; Doug D'Auria 3rd/14:48; Brendan Delaney
3rd/14:45; Josh Maciorowski 3rd/13:48; Mike Clifford 3rd/13:09; Jason Colangelo 4th/13:48; Raffi Leiblum 4th/09:52

Date: 3/19/2005
Attendance: 60

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Endicott 3 2 0 2 7
Roger Williams 2 0 0 2 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Endicott 6 5 8 11 30
Roger Williams 11 7 7 5 30

Shots On Goal
Endicott 6 5 8 11 30
Roger Williams 9 7 4 4 24

Saves
Endicott 7 7 4 2 20
Roger Williams 3 3 8 9 23

Turnovers
Endicott 0 0 0 0 0
Roger Williams 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Endicott 3-5 3-3 3-4 1-2 10-14
Roger Williams 7-8 5-6 4-6 5-8 21-28

Ground Balls
Endicott 0 0 0 0 0
Roger Williams 9 5 5 5 24

Face Offs
Endicott 1 1 2 1 5
Roger Williams 5 1 1 2 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Endicott 0 0 0 0 0-0
Roger Williams 0 0 0 0 0-0



Endicott 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Burt Fahy 3 2 5 6 0 0 0 - -
3 Ryan Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

14 Mike Clifford 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
2-

01:30

18 Josh Maciorowski 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
19 Parker Sowles 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 - -

20 Sam Chidester 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Dan Ryan 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 - -
22 Marc Macmillan 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 - -
25 Ryan Fraine 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
39 Josh Gilbert 2 0 2 3 2 0 0 - -
9 Greg Colcord 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
12 James Eppinger 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

13 Brendan Delaney 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 -
1-

01:00
23 Brian Kelly 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Alex Howe 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

26 Patrick Gaffney 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 -
2-

02:00
27 Rick Hancock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 3 10 26 32 0 0 0-0
7-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
3 Ryan Walsh 60:00 4 20 W



Roger Williams 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Ross Baker 1 0 1 7 2 0 0 - -
3 Tyler Knecht 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9-14 -
8 Chris Hixson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

9 Steve Mazziotti 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
G 12 Bobby Hensley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

15 Joel Cohen 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 - -
19 Joe Truncellito 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 - -
21 Dave Plescia 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 - -
22 Lee Bischoff 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -

30 Doug D'Auria 1 1 2 5 4 0 0 -
1-

01:00
1 Brendon Billone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Ryan Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

11 Jason Colangelo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

14 Slade Patterson 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
16 Chris House 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
17 Chris Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

26 Shawn McDermott 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
27 Dan Endrusick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

29 Raffi Leiblum 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

01:30
33 Chase St. Andre 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

Totals 4 3 7 29 24 0 0 9-14
7-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Bobby Hensley 60:00 7 23 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By EC RWU
1st 11:29 Burt Fahy (11) Unassisted 1 0
1st 05:24 Sam Chidester Unassisted 2 0
1st 03:26 Doug D'Auria (1) Slade Patterson 2 1
1st 02:38 Ross Baker (7) Lee Bischoff 2 2
1st 01:08 Burt Fahy (12) Marc Macmillan 3 2
2nd 06:15 Josh Gilbert Burt Fahy 4 2
2nd 00:51 Josh Gilbert Unassisted 5 2
4th 11:36 Joel Cohen (1) Unassisted 5 3
4th 09:52 Marc Macmillan Burt Fahy 6 3
4th 08:02 Burt Fahy (13) Unassisted 7 3
4th 00:05 Dave Plescia (1) Doug D'Auria 7 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:15 EC Patrick Gaffney 01:00 1
1st 01:53 RWU Slade Patterson 01:00 1
2nd 10:46 EC Sam Chidester 00:30 1
2nd 08:39 RWU Shawn McDermott 00:30 1
2nd 07:47 EC Mike Clifford 01:00 1
2nd 06:06 EC Patrick Gaffney 01:00 2
2nd 03:49 RWU Steve Mazziotti 00:30 1
2nd 03:49 RWU Raffi Leiblum 00:30 1
3rd 14:48 RWU Doug D'Auria 01:00 1
3rd 14:45 EC Brendan Delaney 01:00 1
3rd 13:48 EC Josh Maciorowski 01:00 1
3rd 13:09 EC Mike Clifford 00:30 2
4th 13:48 RWU Jason Colangelo 00:30 1
4th 09:52 RWU Raffi Leiblum 01:00 2


